Prasar Bharati Secretariat PPC, 7th Floor, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi ***

F.No. A-10011/31/2021-PPC (E-81651)

Dated: 17/10/2024

OFFICE ORDER No. 128/2024-PPC

In pursuance of the decision taken by the Prasar Bharati Board in its 152nd meeting held on 15.02.2019, the Prasar Bharati employees recruited after 05.10.2007 except Programme Executive, who hold post equivalent to the employees of Central Government on deemed deputation to Prasar Bharati and who are eligible for grant of Non-Productivity Linked Bonus (NPLB) as per DoE's OM dated 10.10.2024, shall be paid NPLB for the accounting year 2023-24. The amount of Bonus should be equivalent to the amount of NPLB paid to Government Employees on deemed deputation to Prasar Bharati.

2. Directorates shall ensure that NPLB is given to all eligible PB employees only and none of the eligible PB employee is left out.

3. This issues with the approval of CEO, Prasar Bharati.

(Banarasi Singh) Dy. Director(Pers.) Phone No. – (011) 23118410

To,

- 1. DG, Akashvani, DG, Doordarshan, DG, NSD Akashvani, DG, DD News.
- 2. E-in-C (Broadcast Operations)/E-in-C (Special Initiative & Common Services)
- 3. All ADGs/DDGs at PB Secretariat.
- 4. All Zonal ADGs (Admin) and Zonal ADGs (BO) and Zonal ADGs (Content Ops)/ All Akashvani Stations/DDKs through respective SCOR Sections.
- 5. ADG (NABM)/CE (CCW).
- 6. Director (PBNS and DP).
- 7. DDG (A-HR)/ DDG (E-HR)/ DDG (P-HR), Akashvani & DD.
- 8. DDG(Admin), DG:Akashvani/ DDG(Admin), DG:DD.
- 9. DDE (Tech), PBS for uploading this order on Website.
- 10. DDA (HRIS/ SCOR), DG: Akashvani & DG: DDn.
- 11. Hindi Unit for Hindi version.
- 12. Office orders folder.

Copy to:

- 1. PPS to Chairman, PBB.
- 2. PPS to CEO, Prasar Bharati.
- 3. PS to M(F)/M(P).
- 4. O/o CVO, PB